

BID RESULTS
 BID NUMBER- 2013-65
 LABORATORY CHEMICAL SUPPLIES
 BID OPENING: 10/22/13 @ 11:00 AM

TERM OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR	
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	1
NAME OF BIDDER	NETA SCIENTIFIC, INC.
ADDRESS	4206 SYLON BLVD.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HAINESPORT, NJ 08036
CONTACT NAME	TINA HOGOPIAN
TELEPHONE	609-265-8210
FAX	609-265-8213
E-MAIL	sales@netascientific.com
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	INCLUDED
EIC	NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	INCLUDED
ONE ORIGINAL COMPLETE BID AND ONE COMPLETE COPY OF THE BID	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES
EMERGENCY COMPLIANCE	YES
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE
TOTAL COST	\$23,604.99 (SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING)
W-9	YES
FATAL FLAW	NONE

FY 2014
Trenton Water Works
Laboratory Chemicals Supplies II
Items to be supplied upon request for the duration of the contract

The undersigned proposes to furnish and deliver F.O.B. Trenton Water Works
Rt. 29 South Trenton, New Jersey.

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Catalog No.	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2	EA	13-641-872	Fluoride CT STD 100 PPM 1PT	66.61	133.22
2	2	EA	13-641-924	Nitrate as nitrogen STD 475 ml - shelf life 1year	81.39	162.78
3	3	CS	13-641-873	TISAB II for Fluoride 1 gallon 4/CS	406.31	1218.93
4	2	EA	13-641-850	Nitrate ION Strength Adjuster ISA Buffer 475 ml	81.90	163.80
5	2	EA	S495-500	SOD CARBONATE ANHYD HPLC 500g	68.27	136.54
6	5	CS	SA 226-4	Sulfuric acid SOL N/50 CR 4L hazardous material 4/CS	202.11	1010.55
7	3	EA	A510 500	Sulfuric acid TRACE MTL 500ml. Hazardous material	Discontinued	
8	3	EA	A467-250	Nitric acid OPTIMA 250 ml. (Hazardous material)	304.57	913.71
9	3	EA	A509-500	Nitric acid TRACE metals 500ml. (Hazardous material)	Discontinued	
10	3	EA	LC 13-300-7	COLOR STD 500 units 125 ml Hazardous material shelf life 2 years	132.00	396.00
11	2	EA	SS 82-1	Silver nitrate SOL CR APHA 1L - Shelf life 2years	58.98	117.96
12	50	EA	LC18-540-2	Buffer Phosphate for DPD analysis of chlorine residual 1L bottles. - Shelf life 2years	49.49	2474.50
13	2	EA	02-793-500	Ethylendiamine Tetraacetic acid, 500g <i>Catalog # E478-500</i>	154.33	308.66
14	1	CS	02-358-25	N,N-Diethyl-p-phenylenediamine Oxaylate R 25g 6/CS	476.06	476.06
15	5	EA	LC 19-700-1	Potassium iodide 0.5% 500 ml	46.32	231.60
16	2	EA	09-330-1	Probe SOL REDI-STOR FISHER - Hazardous material	37.70	75.40
17	6	PK	09-328-7	CONDUCT ONE-SHOT 100 UMHOS 6/PK- Shelf life 1year	39.00	234.00
18	1	PK	02-555-20A	Kimax*Brand heavy-duty Beakers (250 ml) 12/PK	99.70	99.70
19	1	PK	02-555-20E	Kimax*Brand heavy-duty Beakers (1000 ml) 12/PK 6/PK	144.52	289.04
20	1	PK	02-591-10D	Nalgene* Polypropylene Griffin Beakers, G PP 250 ml-6/PK	40.46	40.46
21	4	CS	08-553 E	Pyrex* Brand Certified/ Serialized Class A Cylinders 25ml 1/CS	69.97	279.88
22	4	CS	08-553 A	Pyrex* Brand Certified/ Serialized Class A Cylinders 50ml 1/CS	71.02	284.08
23	4	CS	08-553 B	Pyrex* Brand Certified/ Serialized Class A Cylinders 100ml 1/CS	75.16	300.64
24	2	CS	08-553 F	Pyrex* Brand Certified/ Serialized Class A Cylinders 250ml 1/CS	84.05	168.10
25	1	PK	10-091B	Kimax* Flask ERLNEM WM- 250ml- 12/PK	73.38	73.38
26	1	PK	10-208 E	Kimax* Flask vol. class A 25ml -6/PK	202.71	202.71
27	1	PK	10-208 F	Kimax* Flask vol. class A 50ml- 6/PK	218.04	218.04
28	2	PK	10-208 G	Kimax* Flask vol. class A 100 ml-6/PK	228.51	457.02
29	1	PK	10-208 H	Kimax* Flask vol. class A 200 ml -6/PK	271.52	271.52
30	1	PK	10-208 J	Kimax* Flask vol. class A 250 ml 6/PK	292.84	292.84
31	1	PK	10-208 K	Kimax* Flask vol. class A 500 ml 6/PK	359.79	359.79
32	5	EA	10-208 L	Kimax* Flask vol. class A 1000 ml	74.13	370.65

Bid 2013-65⁸

33	3	EA	10-208 M	Kimax* Flask vol. class A -2000 ml	94.62	383.86
34	8	PK	11-390-1B	GLV LTX PF safe skin sm. -100/pk. Shelf life 1 year	23.62	188.96
35	8	PK	11-390-1C	GLV LTX PF safe skin med. -100/pk. Shelf life 1 year	23.62	188.96
36	8	PK	11-390-1D	GLV LTX PF Safe skins lg. -100/pk. Shelf life 1 year	23.62	188.96
37	8	PK	11-390-1E	GLV LTX PF Safe skins XL. 90/pk. - Shelf life 1 year	23.62	188.96
38	3	EA	11-877-35	Brother TZ Tap -1/2" BLK WHT F/PT 540/340/200	Discontinued	
39	3	EA	11-877-34	Brother TZ Tap 1/2" BLK CLR F/PT 540/340/200	Discontinued	
40	1	CS	13-678-11D	Pipette SERO. STL 5X1/10 ml 200/CS	50.55	50.55
41	1	CS	13-678-11E	Pipette SERO. STL 10X1/10 ml 200/CS	55.00	55.00
42	1	CS	13-675 M	Pipette SERO 10 ml in 1/10 12/CS	96.40	96.40
43	1	CS	13-675 N	Pipette SERO 25 ml in 1/10 12/CS	184.62	184.62
44	2	CS	13-650-2 L	Pipette vol. A class 10 ml 12/CS	125.89	251.78
45	2	EA	13-650-2M	Pipette vol. class A 15 ml	15.51	31.02
46	2	EA	13-650-2N	Pipette vol. class A 20 ml	16.65	33.30
47	2	EA	13-650-2 P	Pipette vol. class A 25 ml	17.61	35.22
48	2	EA	13-650-2 S	Pipette vol. class A 50 ml	23.44	46.88
49	1	CS	13-650-2 F	Pipette vol. class A 5 ml 12/CS	115.79	115.79
50	2	EA	13688226	Dispenser ADJ 0.2-2.0 ml	443.19	886.38
51	1	EA	05-402-48	Pipette adjustable vol. 10-100 µL	393.77	393.77
52	1	EA	05-402-50	Pipette ADJUSTBL VLM 100-1000 µL	393.77	393.77
53	1	EA	05-402-51	Pipette ADJUSTBL VLM 500-2500 µL	393.77	393.77
54	4	CS	05-403-61	EPP PIPE TIPS 2.5 ml 500/CS	65.11	260.44
55	4	CS	21-377-1 D	TIP STER 2 IN YL EPPEND 1000/CS	insufficient info.	
56	5	CS	21-377-1 C	TIP STER 2 13/16 IN EPP 1000/CS	insufficient info.	
57	4	PK	13-711-21	STD TRANS PIPET STR 7ml 500/PK	41.66	166.64
58	3	EA	04-343	VERSA-CLEAN 4 liter	73.37	220.11
59	2	EA	04-322-4	ALCONOX detergent 4 lb	55.99	111.98
60	2	EA	04-322-10	ALCOTABS 100 per bottle	47.96	95.92
61	5	EA	04-355-16	BACDOWN hand soap 1 liter	30.21	151.05
62	5	EA	04-355-21	PROGUARD hand cream 16oz. pump	30.15	150.75
63	12	PK	APFC04700	GL FBR FLTR C 47mm 100/PK	68.10	817.20
64	10	PK	08-732	57 mm Aluminum Weigh Dish	insufficient info.	
65	4	EA	18-999-944D	Lab Coats XL	48.24	192.96
66	2	EA	18-999-944E	Lab Coats 2XL	48.24	96.48
67	5	PK	07-144-38	1" x 150mm Test Tube Cell for Spec 20 D	334.02	1670.10
68	5	PK	1437731T	Spec 20 Tungsten Lamp	282.27	1411.35
69	200	EA	RCC130-J-32	1L Acetic Acid 5% <i>pack of 4 = 50 cases total</i>	17.85	892.50
70	200	EA	RCC3819-A-32	1L Hydrogen Peroxide 3% <i>pack of 4 = 50 cases total</i>	31.96	1598.00

GRAND TOTAL 23604.99

Respectfully Submitted: *Tina Hagopian*

corrected errors in part number or description 34

BID PROPOSAL FORM

We the undersigned propose to furnish and deliver the above item/service pursuant to the bid specification and made part hereof:

Tina Hagopian

(ORIGINAL SIGNATURE REQUIRED BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)

The undersigned is a Corporation, Partnership or Individual under the laws of the State of
New Jersey having its principal office at 4206 Sylon Blvd, Hainesport NJ 08036

COMPANY Neta Scientific Inc

ADDRESS 4206 Sylon Blvd, Hainesport NJ 08036

ADDRESS

FED. ID # 22-3700956

NAME Tina Hagopian

TELEPHONE 609-265-8210

FAX 609-265-8213

EMAIL sales@netascientific.com

DATE 10/16/2013

SIGNATURE *Tina Hagopian*

10/22

2013-64 Bacteriological Supplies

Neta Scientific Inc. - \$21,226.81

2013-65 Laboratory & Chemical Supplies

Neta Scientific Inc. - \$23,604.99